## **Village of South Blooming Grove**

P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914

Special Meeting
Village Board of Trustees
Friday, April 16, 2021
10:00 AM
VIA ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/93531173632?pwd=VnZLSDg1bkJDOEJhbzFISHlDaGNqUT09

Meeting ID: 935 3117 3632

Passcode: 019634 One tap mobile

+19292056099,,93531173632#,,,,\*019634# US (New York)

## THE VILLAGE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING DATE.

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Village of South Blooming Grove Village Board of Trustees have scheduled a special meeting. In order to meet the deadline to submit application for federal funding through a Community Funding Project a resolution from the village board is required before the next scheduled Village Board Meeting. This special meeting will be scheduled for April 16, 2021 at 10:00 AM.

Pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Orders 202.1 and 202.10, which modified the New York State Open Meetings Law the Special Village Board Meeting will be held remotely using the Zoom, the link to the meeting will be posted on the Village of South Blooming Grove website villageofsouthbloominggrove.com

Dated: April 15, 2021

By Order of the Village Board of Trustees Village of South Blooming Grove